23 LC 126 0078

Senate Resolution 157

By: Senators Jones of the 10th, Sims of the 12th, Merritt of the 9th, Rahman of the 5th, Mallow of the 2nd and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Africa Equity Media; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Africa Equity Media is a distinguished online magazine that highlights the
- 3 stories of African and Black people through feature articles and news coverage designed to
- 4 educate, empower, and enlighten readers; and
- 5 WHEREAS, this outstanding publication is authored by individuals of African descent who
- 6 dedicate innumerable hours of their time and energy toward rediscovering lost narratives and
- 7 history, exploring their rich cultural heritage, and forging a better future for generations to
- 8 come; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Africa Equity Media features news articles that cover politics, entertainment,
- 10 law, business, and justice, as well as video documentaries, talk shows, live casts of major
- 11 events, and more; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 13 extraordinary company be appropriately commended and recognized.

23 LC 126 0078

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 15 recognize and commend Africa Equity Media for its many outstanding accomplishments and
- 16 extend best wishes for the future.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 18 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Africa Equity
- 19 Media.